



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: 01260716 July 16, 2026 11:00 AM
District: District 1
Contract Time: 125 AVAILABLE DAYS
Contract Desc: SR 17

Call Order: 002
Counties: POLK

Contract: E1W98
Fed Aid No: N/A
Project(s): 45088315201 (*)

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$3,185,967.37	100.00%
2	HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,244,796.77	101.85%
3	AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,500,454.88	109.87%
4	PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,960,215.98	124.30%
5	TIMOTHY ROSE CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,067,994.19	127.68%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01260716 July 16, 2026**Call Order:** 002**Contract:** E1W98**District:** District 1**Counties:** POLK**Fed Aid No:** N/A**Contract Time:** 125 AVAILABLE DAYS**Project(s):** 45088315201 (*)**Contract Descr:** SR 17

The improvements under this contract consist of milling and resurfacing, and pavement markings on SR 17 from North of Old Scenic Highway to Lake Marion Road (SR 544) in Polk County.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(3) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 45088315201		(1.000) LS	81,648.31000	81,648.31	71,528.00000	71,528.00	46,413.00000	46,413.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 45088315201		(125.000) DA (LS)	149,440.84000	149,440.84	185,278.15000	185,278.15	80,000.00000	80,000.00
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		190.000 HR	86.78000	16,488.20	73.84000	14,029.60	92.95000	17,660.50
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		2,750.000 ED	0.20000	550.00	0.21000	577.50	0.36000	990.00
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		13,750.000 ED	0.01000	137.50	0.11000	1,512.50	0.01000	137.50
0030 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		278.000 ED	10.21000	2,838.38	10.55000	2,932.90	11.15000	3,099.70
0035 0102104 TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		500.000 ED	17.19000	8,595.00	16.52000	8,260.00	75.00000	37,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01260716 July 16, 2026

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1W98

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(3) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0040 0102107 1 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		500.000 ED	13.98000	6,990.00	13.43000	6,715.00	15.00000	7,500.00
0045 0102909 TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS- PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL SETS AND RELOCATIONS		120.000 DA	71.46000	8,575.20	7.46000	895.20	15.00000	1,800.00
0050 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		13,391.000 LF	0.84000	11,248.44	0.84000	11,248.44	1.03000	13,792.73
0055 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		56.000 EA	157.14000	8,799.84	158.23000	8,860.88	108.44000	6,072.64
0060 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		122.190 AC	22.43000	2,740.72	60.25000	7,361.95	45.00000	5,498.55
0065 0107 2 MOWING		114.530 AC	50.48000	5,781.47	118.30000	13,548.90	45.00000	5,153.85
0070 0327 70 5 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2" AVG DEPTH		135,253.000 SY	1.51000	204,232.03	2.07000	279,973.71	2.68000	362,478.04
0075 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		14,882.200 TN	142.80000	2,125,178.16	143.03000	2,128,601.07	163.00000	2,425,798.60



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01260716 July 16, 2026

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1W98

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(3) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0080 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		13,709.000 SY	4.31000	59,085.79	5.60000	76,770.40	5.70000	78,141.30
0085 0570 13 1 SHOULDER DROP OFF SOIL		2,332.000 CY	25.94000	60,492.08	11.58000	27,004.56	8.00000	18,656.00
0090 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 45088315201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0001 Roadway Section Totals:			\$2,802,821.96		\$2,895,098.76		\$3,160,692.41	

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0095 0546 72 3 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL		4.275 GM	4,747.06000	20,293.68	2,775.12000	11,863.64	2,974.91000	12,717.74
0100 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		2,259.000 EA	4.63000	10,459.17	4.28000	9,668.52	4.13000	9,329.67
0105 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 45088315201		(1.000) LS	56,128.32000	56,128.32	51,941.42000	51,941.42	50,088.02000	50,088.02
0110 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		3,112.000 LF	4.63000	14,408.56	4.28000	13,319.36	4.13000	12,852.56



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01260716 July 16, 2026

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1W98

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(3) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0115 0711 11124		1,771.000	5.79000	10,254.09	5.35000	9,474.85	5.16000	9,138.36
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		LF						
0120 0711 11125		722.000	6.94000	5,010.68	6.43000	4,642.46	6.20000	4,476.40
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		LF						
0125 0711 11141		0.224	3,978.13000	891.10	3,681.43000	824.64	3,614.60000	809.67
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		GM						
0130 0711 11160		6.000	231.46000	1,388.76	214.19000	1,285.14	206.55000	1,239.30
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		EA						
0135 0711 11170		60.000	104.16000	6,249.60	96.39000	5,783.40	92.95000	5,577.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		EA						
0140 0711 11224		1,544.000	5.79000	8,939.76	5.35000	8,260.40	5.16000	7,967.04
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		LF						
0145 0711 11241		0.312	4,154.36000	1,296.16	3,724.33000	1,161.99	3,614.60000	1,127.76
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		GM						
0150 0711 14125		2,166.000	18.52000	40,114.32	17.14000	37,125.24	16.52000	35,782.32
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01260716 July 16, 2026

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1W98

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(3) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0155 0711 14160 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE		2.000 EA	260.39000	520.78	240.97000	481.94	232.37000	464.74
0160 0711 14170 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW		2.000 EA	115.73000	231.46	107.10000	214.20	103.27000	206.54
0165 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		11.167 GM	5,914.31000	66,045.10	5,458.46000	60,954.62	5,266.99000	58,816.48
0170 0711 16102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"		0.058 GM	6,584.66000	381.91	5,077.93000	294.52	5,680.09000	329.45
0175 0711 16131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		0.016 GM	4,340.00000	69.44	2,008.13000	32.13	3,098.23000	49.57
0180 0711 16171 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, 6", 6-10 DOTTED MANAGED LANE MARKING		0.219 GM	3,487.72000	763.81	3,080.82000	674.70	3,098.23000	678.51
0185 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		11.185 GM	5,904.79000	66,045.08	5,459.44000	61,063.84	5,266.99000	58,911.28
0190 0711 16231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		1.052 GM	3,465.26000	3,645.45	3,206.77000	3,373.52	3,098.23000	3,259.34



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01260716 July 16, 2026

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1W98

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(3) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0002 Signing

0002 Signing Section Totals: \$313,137.23 \$282,440.53 \$273,821.75

SECTION: 0003 Signalization

0195	0660 2102	8.000	2,245.99000	17,967.92	2,157.74000	17,261.92	1,858.94000	14,871.52
LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE B		AS						
0200	0660 2106	23.000	2,262.62000	52,040.26	2,173.72000	49,995.56	2,220.40000	51,069.20
LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE F		AS						
0003 Signalization Section Totals:			\$70,008.18		\$67,257.48		\$65,940.72	

Contract Grand Totals:

\$3,185,967.37

\$3,244,796.77

3,500,454.88



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01260716 July 16, 2026

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1W98

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(5) TIMOTHY ROSE CONTRACTING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 45088315201		(1.000) LS	222,000.00000	222,000.00	400,000.00000	400,000.00		
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 45088315201		(125.000) DA (LS)	293,000.00000	293,000.00	140,200.00000	140,200.00		
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		190.000 HR	105.00000	19,950.00	79.79000	15,160.10		
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		2,750.000 ED	0.25000	687.50	0.01000	27.50		
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		13,750.000 ED	0.13000	1,787.50	0.01000	137.50		
0030 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		278.000 ED	12.00000	3,336.00	10.64000	2,957.92		
0035 0102104 TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		500.000 ED	26.80000	13,400.00	28.51000	14,255.00		
0040 0102107 1 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		500.000 ED	26.80000	13,400.00	28.51000	14,255.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Page 8 of 13

Letting: 01260716 July 16, 2026

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1W98

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity	(4) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(5) TIMOTHY ROSE CONTRACTING, INC.			
Item Description			Units						
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0045	0102909		120.000	65.00000	7,800.00	74.47000	8,936.40		
TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS- PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL SETS AND RELOCATIONS			DA						
0050	0104 10 3		13,391.000	0.95000	12,721.45	1.07000	14,328.37		
SEDIMENT BARRIER			LF						
0055	0104 18		56.000	165.00000	9,240.00	141.63000	7,931.28		
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM			EA						
0060	0107 1		122.190	20.00000	2,443.80	39.76000	4,858.27		
LITTER REMOVAL			AC						
0065	0107 2		114.530	45.00000	5,153.85	110.31000	12,633.80		
MOWING			AC						
0070	0327 70 5		135,253.000	3.56000	481,500.68	2.88000	389,528.64		
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2" AVG DEPTH			SY						
0075	0337 7 83		14,882.200	163.10000	2,427,286.82	167.62000	2,494,554.36		
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22			TN						
0080	0570 1 2		13,709.000	4.45000	61,005.05	4.26000	58,400.34		
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD			SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01260716 July 16, 2026

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1W98

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(5) TIMOTHY ROSE CONTRACTING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0085 0570 13 1		2,332.000	10.00000	23,320.00	30.82000	71,872.24		
SHOULDER DROP OFF SOIL		CY						
0090 0999 25		(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 45088315201		LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:			\$3,648,032.65		\$3,700,036.72			

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0095 0546 72 3 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL		4.275 GM	3,823.55000	16,345.68	2,409.70000	10,301.47		
0100 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		2,259.000 EA	5.25000	11,859.75	4.79000	10,820.61		
0105 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 45088315201		(1.000) LS	56,000.00000	56,000.00	45,917.66000	45,917.66		
0110 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		3,112.000 LF	4.00000	12,448.00	3.19000	9,927.28		
0115 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		1,771.000 LF	5.50000	9,740.50	4.26000	7,544.46		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01260716 July 16, 2026

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1W98

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(5) TIMOTHY ROSE CONTRACTING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0120 0711 11125		722.000	7.25000	5,234.50	6.38000	4,606.36		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		LF						
0125 0711 11141		0.224	2,566.95000	575.00	2,499.94000	559.99		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		GM						
0130 0711 11160		6.000	125.00000	750.00	132.98000	797.88		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		EA						
0135 0711 11170		60.000	90.00000	5,400.00	101.06000	6,063.60		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		EA						
0140 0711 11224		1,544.000	5.50000	8,492.00	4.26000	6,577.44		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		LF						
0145 0711 11241		0.312	2,564.10000	800.00	2,499.94000	779.98		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		GM						
0150 0711 14125		2,166.000	13.00000	28,158.00	17.02000	36,865.32		
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		LF						
0155 0711 14160		2.000	200.00000	400.00	207.44000	414.88		
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE		EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01260716 July 16, 2026

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1W98

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(5) TIMOTHY ROSE CONTRACTING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0160 0711 14170 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW		2.000 EA	140.00000	280.00	207.44000	414.88		
0165 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		11.167 GM	3,801.00000	42,445.77	6,701.96000	74,840.79		
0170 0711 16102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"		0.058 GM	5,172.40000	300.00	7,021.10000	407.22		
0175 0711 16131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		0.016 GM	1,812.50000	29.00	2,659.51000	42.55		
0180 0711 16171 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, 6", 6-10 DOTTED MANAGED LANE MARKING		0.219 GM	2,109.60000	462.00	2,499.94000	547.49		
0185 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		11.185 GM	3,801.70000	42,522.01	6,701.96000	74,961.42		
0190 0711 16231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		1.052 GM	1,461.05000	1,537.02	2,659.51000	2,797.80		
0002 Signing Section Totals:			\$243,779.23		\$295,189.08			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01260716 July 16, 2026

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1W98

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(5) TIMOTHY ROSE CONTRACTING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signalization								
0195 0660 2102 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE B		8.000 AS	1,710.60000	13,684.80	1,819.74000	14,557.92		
0200 0660 2106 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE F		23.000 AS	2,379.10000	54,719.30	2,530.89000	58,210.47		
0003 Signalization Section Totals:			\$68,404.10		\$72,768.39			
Contract Grand Totals:			\$3,960,215.98		\$4,067,994.19			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:	01260716	July 16, 2026	Call Order: 002	Contract: E1W98
-----------------	----------	---------------	------------------------	------------------------

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.